ETAS ID: TM415943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral Term at r/f 5341/0665

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		02/09/2017	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	US Investigations Services, LLC		
Street Address:	7799 Leesburg Pike		
Internal Address:	Suite 400 North		
City:	Falls Church		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22043-2413		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3576677	DAC THE DRIVING FORCE BEHIND USIS
Registration Number:	3473807	ENSURING A SAFER FUTURE TODAY
Registration Number:	3600097	OASIS
Registration Number:	3770591	PRECLEAR
Registration Number:	4134049	SITEBOSS
Registration Number:	3073618	THE RIGHT INFORMATION FOR THE RIGHT DECI
Registration Number:	2108939	USIS
Registration Number:	3607772	USIS
Registration Number:	3577912	USIS GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	3883673	USIS ENGAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-906-1216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0636

900394851

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 049646-0149

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela M. Amaru

SIGNATURE: /S/ Angela M. Amaru

DATE SIGNED: 02/13/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorpRisk-US Invesigations Trademark Release 5341-0665 #page1.tif source=CorpRisk-US Invesigations Trademark Release 5341-0665 #page2.tif source=CorpRisk-US Invesigations Trademark Release 5341-0665 #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0637

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL - TERM

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of February 9, 2017, is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, a New York chartered bank, having an office at 200 West Street, New York New York 10282, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of US INVESTIGATIONS SERVICES, LLC (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement, and if not specified therein, in the Credit Agreement (in each case, hereinafter defined).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of July 3, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Security Agreement"), among Altegrity Acquisition Corp. a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Altegrity, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto, and the Collateral Agent, the Lenders made extensions of credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, dated as of July 3, 2014 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Term, dated July 3, 2014, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5341/0665, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement the Grantor affirmed its grant pursuant to the Security Agreement of a security interest the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, in all right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) of the Grantor, including those trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent acknowledges full performance of the Obligations and accordingly has agreed to release its security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, and at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, hereby terminates and releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization, and to perform all acts necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0638

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACH	S BANK USA.
as the Coffateral Age	
	and the same
By:	
Name:	Douglas Tansey
	Authorized Signatory
Title:	

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

<u>Owner</u>	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
US Investigations Services,	DAC THE DRIVING FORCE BEHIND		
LLC	USIS (stylized with Design)	02/17/2009	3,576,677
US Investigations Services,			
LLC	ENSURING A SAFER FUTURE TODAY	07/22/2008	3,473,807
US Investigations Services,			
LLC	OASIS	03/31/2009	3,600,097
US Investigations Services,			
LLC	PRECLEAR	04/6/2010	3,770,591
US Investigations Services,			
LLC	SiteBoss	05/01/2012	4,134,049
US Investigations Services,	THE RIGHT INFORMATION FOR THE		
LLC	RIGHT DECISION	03/28/2006	3,073,618
US Investigations Services,			
LLC	USIS	10/28/1997	2,108,939
US Investigations Services,			
LLC	USIS (and Design)	04/14/2009	3,607,772
US Investigations Services,			
LLC	USIS GUARDIAN	05/02/2007	3,577,912
US Investigations Services,			
LLC	USIS ENGAGE	11/30/2010	3883673

US-DOCS\80315901.2

RECORDED: 02/13/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0640